

CITY OF MAPLEWOOD
2024 STREET PROJECT BID TABULATION

DENOTES ERROR ON BID				1		2		3		4		
				SPENCER CONTRACTING		PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS		E. MEIER CONTRACTING		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		AVE. BID PRICE
BASE BID - ELM AVENUE	BID ITEM	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE PVMNT.	Sq. Yd.	1,550	\$90.00	\$139,500.00	\$106.00	\$164,300.00	\$140.00	\$217,000.00	\$127.11	\$197,020.50	\$115.78
	4" AGGREGATE BASE	Sq. Yd.	1,550	\$7.75	\$12,012.50	\$2.50	\$3,875.00	\$12.80	\$19,840.00	\$9.61	\$14,895.50	\$8.17
	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	Sq. Yd.	1,550	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	\$1.70	\$2,635.00	\$3.40	\$5,270.00	\$2.16	\$3,348.00	\$2.19
	4" SIDEWALK (REMOVE & REPLACE)	Sq. Yd.	680	\$90.50	\$61,540.00	\$138.00	\$93,840.00	\$123.00	\$83,640.00	\$111.50	\$75,820.00	\$115.75
	HANDICAP RAMPS	Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,101.00	\$12,303.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,293.78	\$9,881.34	\$3,323.70
	REMOVE & REPLACE DRIVE APRONS AND ADJACENT 6" SIDEWALK	Sq. Yd.	220	\$110.00	\$24,200.00	\$143.00	\$31,460.00	\$159.00	\$34,980.00	\$128.79	\$28,333.80	\$135.20
	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	Each	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$554.16	\$1,108.32	\$582.29
	ADJUST WATER VALVE	Each	17	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$697.00	\$11,849.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$277.07	\$4,710.19	\$293.52
	TREE REMOVAL	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	UNDERGRADING	Cu. Yd.	150	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$141.00	\$21,150.00	\$205.00	\$30,750.00	\$91.99	\$13,798.50	\$127.00
	SEEDING & MULCHING	Sq. Yd.	425	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$19.00	\$8,075.00	\$13.30	\$5,652.50	\$9.08
	RIGHT-OF-WAY RESTORATION	Sq. Yd.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT	Each	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$204.00	\$408.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$302.48	\$604.96	\$251.62
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$93,458.55	\$93,458.55	\$46,389.64
	REM. EX. MSD INLET AND PROVIDE NEW	Lump Sum	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,284.00	\$7,284.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$10,082.60	\$10,082.60	\$14,016.65
				TOTAL:	\$290,202.50	TOTAL:	\$427,429.00	TOTAL:	\$439,255.00	TOTAL:	\$458,714.76	\$403,900.32
				SPENCER CONTRACTING		PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS		E. MEIER CONTRACTING		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		AVE. BID PRICE
ALTERNATE - BREDELL AVENUE	BID ITEM	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
	PAVEMENT SURFACE TEXTURING	Sq. Yd.	7,900	\$3.41	\$26,939.00	\$3.58	\$28,282.00	\$3.25	\$25,675.00	\$3.60	\$28,440.00	\$3.46
	2" TYPE ASPHALT OVERLAY	Sq. Yd.	7,900	\$10.36	\$81,844.00	\$14.00	\$110,600.00	\$10.80	\$85,320.00	\$11.25	\$88,875.00	\$11.60
	ASPHALT WEDGE COURSE	Sq. Yd.	7,900	\$3.35	\$26,465.00	\$14.00	\$110,600.00	\$3.00	\$23,700.00	\$5.39	\$42,581.00	\$6.44
	TACK COAT	Sq. Yd.	7,900	\$0.75	\$5,925.00	\$0.32	\$2,528.00	\$0.60	\$4,740.00	\$0.33	\$2,607.00	\$0.50
	FULL-DEPTH REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT w/ 8" CONCRETE	Sq. Yd.	200	\$102.50	\$20,500.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$219.00	\$43,800.00	\$130.79	\$26,158.00	\$141.82
	UNDERGRADING	Cu. Yd.	200	\$89.40	\$17,880.00	\$153.00	\$30,600.00	\$220.00	\$44,000.00	\$104.82	\$20,964.00	\$141.81
	CURB REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	Lin. Ft.	500	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$84.00	\$42,000.00	\$86.00	\$43,000.00	\$56.18	\$28,090.00	\$72.80
	REMOVE & REPLACE DRIVE APRONS	Sq. Yd.	40	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$168.00	\$6,720.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$189.55	\$7,582.00	\$159.39
	SIDEWALK (REMOVE & REPLACE)	Sq. Yd.	600	\$85.50	\$51,300.00	\$137.00	\$82,200.00	\$151.00	\$90,600.00	\$98.88	\$59,328.00	\$118.10
	HANDICAP RAMPS	Each	7	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$3,450.00	\$24,150.00	\$2,787.84	\$19,514.88	\$3,184.46
	RIGHT-OF-WAY RESTORATION	Sq. Yd.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TREE REMOVAL	Each	1	\$3,045.00	\$3,045.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,214.11	\$3,214.11	\$3,162.28
	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	ADJUST WATER VALVE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SEEDING & MULCHING	Sq. Yd.	450	\$27.00	\$12,150.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$62.00	\$27,900.00	\$11.08	\$4,986.00	\$25.27
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$54,410.00	\$54,410.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,408.08	\$17,408.08	\$21,704.52
	6" GRADE ADJ. CURB @ SIDEWALK	Lin. Ft.	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$110.84	\$1,108.40	\$64.71

				TOTAL:	\$312,698.00	TOTAL:	\$521,560.00	TOTAL:	\$428,135.00	TOTAL:	\$350,856.47	\$403,312.37
				SPENCER CONTRACTING		PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS		E. MEIER CONTRACTING		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		AVE. BID PRICE
ALTERNATE - OAKVIEW TERRACE	BID ITEM	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
	PAVEMENT SURFACE TEXTURING	Sq. Yd.	55	\$31.50	\$1,732.50	\$33.00	\$1,815.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$33.25	\$1,828.75	\$31.94
	2" TYPE ASPHALT OVERLAY	Sq. Yd.	1,050	\$10.36	\$10,878.00	\$17.20	\$18,060.00	\$10.80	\$11,340.00	\$19.22	\$20,181.00	\$14.40
	ASPHALT WEDGE COURSE	Sq. Yd.	250	\$3.35	\$837.50	\$53.00	\$13,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$18.15	\$4,537.50	\$19.38
	TACK COAT	Sq. Yd.	1,050	\$0.75	\$787.50	\$0.32	\$336.00	\$0.60	\$630.00	\$5.54	\$5,817.00	\$1.80
	FULL-DEPTH ASPHALT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT PER 1' THICKNESS	Sq. Yd.	20	\$102.50	\$2,050.00	\$261.00	\$5,220.00	\$219.00	\$4,380.00	\$126.03	\$2,520.60	\$177.13
	UNDERGRADING	Cu. Yd.	20	\$89.40	\$1,788.00	\$134.00	\$2,680.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.83	\$2,016.60	\$136.06
	CURB REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	Lin. Ft.	25	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$97.00	\$2,425.00	\$86.00	\$2,150.00	\$75.62	\$1,890.50	\$80.91
	REMOVE & REPLACE DRIVE APRONS	Sq. Yd.	55	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$139.00	\$7,645.00	\$170.00	\$9,350.00	\$176.45	\$9,704.75	\$148.86
	SIDEWALK (REMOVE & REPLACE)	Sq. Yd.	250	\$85.50	\$21,375.00	\$137.00	\$34,250.00	\$151.00	\$37,750.00	\$85.70	\$21,425.00	\$114.80
	HANDICAP RAMPS	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	RIGHT-OF-WAY RESTORATION	Sq. Yd.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TREE REMOVAL	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	ADJUST WATER VALVE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SEEDING & MULCHING	Sq. Yd.	125	\$27.00	\$3,375.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$62.00	\$7,750.00	\$11.08	\$1,385.00	\$25.27
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,590.40	\$10,590.40	\$7,522.60
	6" GRADE ADJ. CURB @ SIDEWALK	Lin. Ft.	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$110.84	\$1,108.40	\$64.71
				TOTAL:	\$52,648.50	TOTAL:	\$102,886.00	TOTAL:	\$81,900.00	TOTAL:	\$83,005.50	\$80,110.00
				SPENCER CONTRACTING		PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS		E. MEIER CONTRACTING		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		AVE. BID PRICE
ALTERNATE - ZEPHYR PLACE	BID ITEM	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
	PAVEMENT SURFACE TEXTURING	Sq. Yd.	2,175	\$4.78	\$10,396.50	\$5.00	\$10,875.00	\$4.55	\$9,896.25	\$5.04	\$10,962.00	\$4.84
	2" TYPE ASPHALT OVERLAY	Sq. Yd.	2,175	\$10.36	\$22,533.00	\$17.40	\$37,845.00	\$10.80	\$23,490.00	\$13.77	\$29,949.75	\$13.08
	ASPHALT WEDGE COURSE	Sq. Yd.	2,175	\$3.35	\$7,286.25	\$26.60	\$57,855.00	\$3.00	\$6,525.00	\$8.80	\$19,140.00	\$10.44
	TACK COAT	Sq. Yd.	2,175	\$0.75	\$1,631.25	\$0.32	\$696.00	\$0.60	\$1,305.00	\$5.54	\$12,049.50	\$1.80
	FULL-DEPTH ASPHALT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT PER 1' THICKNESS	Sq. Yd.	100	\$102.50	\$10,250.00	\$153.00	\$15,300.00	\$219.00	\$21,900.00	\$126.03	\$12,603.00	\$150.13
	UNDERGRADING	Cu. Yd.	100	\$89.40	\$8,940.00	\$124.00	\$12,400.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$55.41	\$5,541.00	\$122.20
	CURB REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	Lin. Ft.	215	\$65.00	\$13,975.00	\$93.00	\$19,995.00	\$86.00	\$18,490.00	\$83.12	\$17,870.80	\$81.78
	REMOVE & REPLACE DRIVE APRONS	Sq. Yd.	115	\$110.00	\$12,650.00	\$145.00	\$16,675.00	\$170.00	\$19,550.00	\$193.96	\$22,305.40	\$154.74
	SIDEWALK (REMOVE & REPLACE)	Sq. Yd.	255	\$85.50	\$21,802.50	\$140.00	\$35,700.00	\$151.00	\$38,505.00	\$90.74	\$23,138.70	\$116.81
	HANDICAP RAMPS	Each	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,493.71	\$2,493.71	\$3,145.93
	RIGHT-OF-WAY RESTORATION	Sq. Yd.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TREE REMOVAL	Each	6	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,192.00	\$7,152.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,204.06	\$43,224.36	\$2,642.77
	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	Each	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$871.00	\$3,484.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$302.48	\$1,209.92	\$398.37
	ADJUST WATER VALVE	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SEEDING & MULCHING	Sq. Yd.	170	\$27.00	\$4,590.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$62.00	\$10,540.00	\$11.08	\$1,883.60	\$25.27
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,805.95	\$10,805.95	\$14,476.49

	6" GRADE ADJ. CURB @ SIDEWALK	Lin. Ft.	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$110.84	\$1,108.40	\$64.71
				TOTAL:	\$133,654.50	TOTAL:	\$258,067.00	TOTAL:	\$186,081.25	TOTAL:	\$214,286.09	\$198,022.21
				SPENCER CONTRACTING		PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS		E. MEIER CONTRACTING		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		AVE. BID PRICE
ALTERNATE - SPEED HUMPS	BID ITEM	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
	FULL-DEPTH CONCRETE SPEED HUMP	Lump Sum	7	\$6,543.00	\$45,801.00	\$8,876.00	\$62,132.00	\$4,350.00	\$30,450.00	\$3,602.02	\$25,214.14	\$5,842.76
	2" TYPE ASPHALT OVERLAY	Lump Sum	3	\$2,957.00	\$8,871.00	\$5,197.00	\$15,591.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,324.95	\$9,974.85	\$3,519.74
				TOTAL:	\$54,672.00	TOTAL:	\$77,723.00	TOTAL:	\$38,250.00	TOTAL:	\$35,188.99	\$51,458.50
				SPENCER CONTRACTING		PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS		LAMKE EXCAVATING		LAMKE EXCAVATING		AVE. BID PRICE
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$290,202.50		TOTAL:	\$427,429.00	TOTAL:	\$439,255.00	TOTAL:	\$458,714.76	\$403,900.32
TOTAL ALT BIDS:				\$553,673.00		TOTAL:	\$960,236.00	TOTAL:	\$734,366.25	TOTAL:	\$683,337.05	\$732,903.08
TOTAL BID PRICE WITH ALTERNATES ACCEPTED:				\$843,875.50		\$1,387,665.00		\$1,173,621.25		\$1,142,051.81		